E-700 USER MANUAL Elimko
3.SPECIFICATIONS:
Output
Operating Voltage
Input
Accuracy
Temperature Drift
CJ Error

a clean cloth soaked in water and tightly squeezed to clean the outer surface of the converter/ttransmitter.
1. DESCRIPTION:
2. TYPE CODING:
E-700 -3-1-Y-Z
Operating Voltage
0: 85-265 V AC / 85-375 V DC
1: 20-60 V AC / 20-85 V DC
Communication
0: None
1: RS-485
E-700 is an isolated universal input rail mountable converter/transmitter housed
in a plastic case. It can be used almost in all industrial applications for converting
sensor signals to standard voltage and current levels and driving process control
instruments. RS-485 communication option makes possible data exchange
between the unit and the controllers or PLC's over a RS-485 communication line
by using Modbus RTU protocol.
The module can be fully configured by Elimko or self configured using Windows
based software. For self configuration, E-PK-700-11 connection cable is
necessary for PC connection and E-Y-700-V2 software for configuration program.
Both are available from Elimko.
The product life of this instrument is 10 years.
Maximum 100
Maximum 100
0  5000  20  This controller complies with the European Low Voltage
Directive 73/23/EEC, by the application of safety standard
TS 2418 EN 61010-1. (Pollution degree 2)
 This controller complies with the EMC Directive 89/336/EEC,
by the application of EMC standard TS EN 61326.
E-700 USER MANUAL Elimko
The operating voltage is applied to the terminals 03
and 04. The connections for various types of input
sensors are given in the figure. The terminals
05(+) and 06(-) are used for output connections.
RS-485 communication line is connected to the
terminals 14, 15 and 16 if RS-485 communication
option is included.
5. CONNECTION DIAGRAM:
01 02 03 04
05 06 07 08
09 10 11 12
13 14 15 16
mV
13
A BGND
V
+24V